
   
 CONTRA COSTA HILLS CLUB – HIKING SCHEDULE 

APRIL 1 – JUNE 30, 2020  Version: 7 
******************************************************************************************************************* 
Selected Guidelines: Leaders: Appoint a rear leader; wait at intersections for all to catch up. 
Hikers: Let the leader lead. Report to leader if dropping out before end of hike. Everyone: Bring 
water & drink it. Bring lunch unless stated otherwise. Sticks & boots advised on hilly trails. 
Carpooling: When cars are needed, call leader before the hike with offer to drive. Hikers needing 
rides must also call. Riders are to share expenses with drivers. Suggested rate is 15-cents per mile 
plus share of bridge tolls & entrance fees.  
******************************************************************************************************************* 

For most agencies, call 511 & state agency for which you need information. 
******************************************************************************************************************* 
Please carefully note the starting times. If transferring from BART to a bus or other public transit, the 
time given is the departure of the bus, etc. Please allow at least 15 minutes to get from the BART 
train to the other transportation. 
******************************************************************************************************************* 

Updates to this schedule are posted on our website: www.contracostahills.org 

 
Thursday, April 2  WALKING THE ROUTE OF THE SACRAMENTO NORTHERN 
RAILROAD, MONTCLAIR 

CANCELLED  
  
Sunday, April 5   SUNOL REGIONAL PARK 

CANCELLED  
  
Thursday, April 9  LAKE HERMAN REC. AREA, BENICIA, SOLANO COUNTY 

CANCELLED  
 
  
Sunday, April 12  MOUNT TAMALPAIS – BOOTJACK 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, April 16  HISTORICAL SPOTS IN SF 

CANCELLED  
 
Sunday, April 19  VARGAS PLATEAU, FREMONT 

CANCELLED  
  
Thursday, April 23  LANDMARKS OF GOLDEN GATE PARK 

CANCELLED  
  
Sunday, April 26  BLACK DIAMOND MINES – OIL CANYON, ANTIOCH 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, April 30  MT. DIABLO WILDFLOWERS 

CANCELLED  
  



Sunday, May 3 RAMAGE PEAK-EBMUD TRAILS, SAN RAMON & CASTRO VALLEY 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, May 7   DRY CREEK/GARIN REGIONAL PARK, UNION CITY/HAYWARD 

CANCELLED  
Sunday, May 10  SUNOL TO MISSION PEAK 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, May 14  EL CERRITO HILLSIDE NATURE AREA 

CANCELLED  
 
Sunday, May 17  DONLON POINT, DUBLIN 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, May 21  BLAKE GARDEN, KENSINGTON 

CANCELLED  
 
 
Sunday, May 24  NORTH BERKELEY STEPS TO TILDEN TRAILS 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, May 28  ANTHONY CHABOT REGIONAL PARK TRAILS 

CANCELLED  

Sunday, May 31  RING MOUNTAIN, MARIN COUNTY 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, June 4  FOUR HILLS & SOME STAIRWAYS, SAN FRANCISCO 

CANCELLED  
  
Sunday, June 7  SKYLINE PARK, NAPA 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, June 11  SUTRO FOREST TO RANDALL MUSEUM & MORE, S.F. 

CANCELLED  
 
Sunday, June 14   LAKE CHABOT LOOP, CASTRO VALLEY 

CANCELLED 
 

Thursday, June 18           RICHMOND/SAN RAFAEL BRIDGE VIEW 
9:30 Meet in front of Richmond Plunge in Pt. Richmond. Walk 6 mi to and onto bridge a short ways.  
Back to Point Molate Beach Park for lunch.  Bring masks.  Hike limited to 10 hikers.  MUST call Mike 
at 510-758-2789 to reserve a spot. 
LEADERS: Mike Branning cell 510-734-5041 & Jo Anne Schultz cell 510-734-9324 
 
 
 



Sunday, June 21     VALLE VISTA STAGING AREA TO REDWOOD REGIONAL PARK 

CANCELLED  
 
Thursday, June 25  ANNUAL PICNIC 

CANCELLED  
 
Sunday, June 28  BRIONES REGIONAL PARK 

CANCELLED  
 


